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Wednesday, March 25, 2015							Town Offices @ Cross River
7:30 P.M									Cross River Plaza, Cross River																
I.	Review and adoption of the Minutes of February 25, 2015

II.	PUBLIC HEARINGS

Cal. NO. 05-15-BZ

Application of Malcolm Frank & Tara Owen, 9 Jonah’s Lane, Katonah, New York 10536 [Property Address: 53 Cove Road, South Salem, New York 10590] for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the As-Built air conditioning condenser installed closer to the side line (10’ provided where 12’ is required) in a R-1/4A, Residential District.

The property is located on the north side of (#53) Cove Road, designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 33A, Block 11366, Lot 8, in an R-1/4A, One Quarter Acre Residential District.

CAL. NO. 06-15-SP

Application of Ellen Brockelman Bailey, 64 Perch Bay Road, Waccabuc, New York 10597, for a Special Permit pursuant to Article V, § 220-32B (2) (c) and § 220-40 of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of an existing approved accessory apartment. This application is occasioned by a change of ownership.

The property is located on the easterly side of (#64) Perch Bay Road, designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 25A, Block 10813, Lot 8, in an R-2A, Two-Acre Residential District. 

CAL. NO. 07-15-BZ

Application of Eliza O’Neill Sommerville, 57 Elmwood Road, South Salem, New York [Owner of Record: Eliza O’Neill] for a variance of Article IV § 220-23D(8)(d) of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the storage of manure required to be stored 150’ from the street, property line, watercourse or wetland area (50’ proposed from the side yard) and for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E in the matter of the demolition of an existing 2200 s.f. barn and the construction of a new barn in the existing footprint (proposed 28’ where 50’ is required) from the side yard property line and (proposed 28’ where 50’ is required) from the front yard property line and Article IV § 220-23D (11) for an accessory building containing over 600 s.f. (3900 s.f. proposed; 2200 s.f. footprint with a 1700 s.f. second story hayloft) in a R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District. 

The property is located on the easterly side of (#57) Elmwood Road designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 44, Block 10057, Lot 80, in an R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District. 

III.	CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS
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